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Table for Reviewers that shows that the BSRI-four fold classifications calculated based on the median of instrumentality/ expressiveness scores of each research site are not statistically different across research sites and by sex. 
	
	Men (n= 934)
	Women (n= 1016)

	
	Feminine
	Masculine
	Undifferentiated
	Androgynous
	P value
	Feminine
	Masculine
	Undifferentiated
	Androgynous
	P value

	
	n
	%
	n
	%
	n
	%
	n
	%
	
	n
	%
	n
	%
	n
	%
	n
	%
	

	Study site a
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.08
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.203

	Kingston
	26
	19.1
	38
	15.7
	63
	24.0
	57
	19.5
	
	54
	19.6
	29
	19.1
	43
	16.5
	83
	25.3
	

	St-Hyacinthe
	32
	23.5
	48
	19.8
	42
	16.0
	66
	22.5
	
	59
	21.4
	34
	22.4
	55
	21.2
	56
	17.1
	

	Natal
	27
	19.9
	42
	17.4
	52
	19.8
	71
	24.2
	
	46
	16.7
	32
	21.1
	60
	23.1
	72
	22.0
	

	Manizales
	28
	20.6
	54
	22.3
	57
	21.7
	48
	16.4
	
	55
	19.9
	32
	21.1
	44
	16.9
	58
	17.7
	

	Tirana
	23
	16.9
	60
	24.8
	49
	18.6
	51
	17.4
	
	62
	22.5
	25
	16.4
	58
	22.3
	59
	18.0
	












